
State Funded Wellness Centers List

County Center Name Organization Contact Info

Atlantic

Fresh Start WC (Ancora)         
301 Spring Garden Road 
Hammonton, NJ 08037

CSPNJ *HOSPITAL CENTER* INPATIENT ONLY

Atlantic

Individuals Concerted in Effort 
(ICE)                                                       

4E Jimmie Leeds Road  
MHANJ Yvonne Tran, ytran@mhanj.org 609-652-3800

Bergen

Bergen County CWC               
177 Hudson Street 

Hackensack, NJ 07601         
CSPNJ Eli Maldonado, emaldonado@cspnj.org       201-489-8402

Burlington

RITE Center                             
693 Main Street        
Lumberton, NJ 

Oaks Integrated Care Carlyn Barnes, carlyn.barnes@oaksintcare.org 609-518-7293

Burlington

Riverbank SHC                        
114 Delaware Avenue        
Burlington, NJ 08822

Catholic Charities Michael Olshansky, molshasnky@cctrenton.org 609-239-1786

Camden

Camden City CWC                   
400 Market Street         
Camden, NJ 08030

CSPNJ John Rice, jrice@cspnj.org 856-308-2287

Camden

Donald Mays Jr. CWC            
204 White Horse Pike      
Barrington, NJ 08007

CSPNJ John Rice, jrice@cspnj.org  856-429-9940

Cape May

Learning Recovery Community 
Wellness Center 1304 NJ-47                                 

Rio Grande, NJ 08242
CSPNJ Lisa Eachus, lwhaley@cspnj.org  609-435-6272

Cumberland

New Horizons CWC                 
63 South Myrtle Street        

Vineland, NJ 08360
CSPNJ Chris Olausen, colausen@cspnj.org 856-696-1016

Essex

Better Life CWC                     
101 14th Avenue            
Newark, NJ 07103

CSPNJ Sidney Walters, swalters@cspnj.org              862-229-1400

Gloucester

Up Your Alley                              
8 Liberty Street                 

Glassboro, NJ 08028
CSPNJ Pat Leary, pleary@cspnj.org 856-881-2204

Hudson

Hudson Community 
Integrated Services (HCIS)                        

422 Martin Luther King Drive   
Jersey City, NJ 07304

CSPNJ Melisa Williams, mwilliams@cspnj.org 201-420-8013

Hunterdon

Getting Together SHC              
52 East Main Street           

Flemington, NJ 08822

Hunterdon 
Healthcare

Stania Cortright, scortright@hhsnj.org 908-806-8202

Mercer

Reach Out Speak out CWC      
2100 East State Street        

Trenton, NJ 08619
CSPNJ Leticia Acevedo, lacevedo@cspnj.org 609-984-8008

Mercer

Transition Mission Center 
(Trenton State Hospital)        

100 Sullivan Way               
Trenton, NJ 08628

CSPNJ *HOSPITAL CENTER* INPATIENT ONLY



Middlesex

Moving Forward CWC              
25 Elizabeth Street 2nd Floor    

New Brunswick, NJ 08901
CSPNJ Gianna Sanchez, gsanchez@cspnj.org 732-317-2920

Monmouth

CARE Center                              
80 Steiner Avenue          

Neptune City, NJ 07753
CSPNJ Christine Gurerra, cgurerra@cspnj.org 732-455-5358

Monmouth

Freehold CWC                            
17 Bannard Street             

Freehold, NJ 07728
CSPNJ Christine Gurerra, cgurerra@cspnj.org 732-455-5358

Morris

Morris County CWC            
1259 Route 46 Bldg 4 Door 4D   

Parsippany. NJ 07054
CSPNJ Lisanny Mendez-Castillo, lmendez-castillo@cspnj.org 973-334-2470

Morris

Woody Guthrie Hospital WC 
(Greystone)                               

59 Koch Road Cottage 11       
Morris Plains, NJ 07950

CSPNJ *HOSPITAL CENTER* INPATIENT ONLY

Ocean

Brighter Days CWC                 
268 Bennetts Mills Road 

Jackson, NJ 08527
CSPNJ Randi Von Spreckelsen, rvonspreckelsen@cspnj.org   732-534-9960

Ocean

Journey to Wellness                
25 South Shore Drive         
Toms River, NJ 08753

MHANJ Michelle Price, mprice@mhanj.org 732-914-1546

Passaic

Passaic County CWC               
60 Hamilton Street             
Paterson, NJ 07505

CSPNJ Annette Wright, awright@cspnj.org 973-553-1101

Salem

New Dimensions CWC           
340 Route 45 Suite 1 Salem, 

NJ 08079             
CSPNJ Nerissa Jones, njones@cspnj.org 856-279-2753

Somerset

Freedom Trail CWC                
166 West Main Street          
Somerville, NJ 08876

CSPNJ  908-722-5778

Sussex

A Way to Freedom                   
29 Trinity Street           

Newton, NJ 07860
CSPNJ Tracy Bauer, tbauer@cspnj.org 973-300-0830

Union

Esperanza                                 
673 Morris Avenue Suite 13 

Springfield, NJ 07081
MHANJ Denise Nieves, dnieves@mhanj.org 973-571-4100

Union

Park Avenue CWC                   
333 Park Avenue            

Plainfield, NJ 07060
CSPNJ Adam Chrone, achrone@cspnj.org 908-757-1350

Warren

Better Future SHC                     
21 West Washington Ave 

Washington, NJ 07782

Center for Family 
Services

Beverly Parello, beverly.parello@centerffs.org   908-835-1180
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